



TUELECTRIC

Log # TXX-88321
File # 10068
10010 clo

William G. Council
Executive Vice President

March 17, 1988

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Document Control Desk
Washington, D.C. 20555

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION (CPSES)
DOCKET NOS. 50-445 AND 50-446
TRANSMITTAL OF PROJECT STATUS REPORT ERRATA

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are fifteen (15) copies of the errata prepared for the following Project Status Reports:

Cable Tray and Cable Tray Hangers
Conduit Supports Train C 2-inch Diameter and Less
Conduit Supports Trains A and B and Train C larger
than 2-inch Diameter

Please place the Errata tab and enclosures at the end of the appropriate PSR. The PSRs were previously transmitted via letter numbers; TXX-6930, dated 11/06/87 (Cable Tray), TXX-6948 dated 11/11/87 (Train C Conduit Supports) and TXX-6952 dated 11/18/87 (Train A & B and Train C > 2-inch Conduit Supports).

The Atomic Safety and Licensing Board will be notified of this transmittal by a separate letter from our attorneys.

Very truly yours,

W. G. Council

JDS/mgt

c - Mr. R. D. Martin - Region IV
Resident Inspectors, CPSES (3)

D029
1/15

Errata
Cable Tray Hanger PSR

<u>PSR Page</u>	<u>Item/Line No.</u>	<u>Correction</u>
5-18 TABLE 5-2	32 All Occurrences	Change "CPE-FVM-CS-001" to "CPE-EB-FVM-CS-001"
6-1	6	
A4-5	4.9	
A20-2	4.1	
A21-3	4.6	
A33-3	4.1	
A35-2	4.3	
B1-2	4.1	
B2-3	4.16	
B4-2	4.1	
5-18 TABLE 5-2	33 All Occurrences	Change "TE-FVM-CS-003" to "CPE-EB-FVM-CS-003"
6-2	21	
A4-5	4.16	
A20-2	4.2	
A21-4	4.7	
A33-3	4.2	
A35-2	4.4	
B1-2	4.2	
B2-3	4.17	
B4-2	4.2	
5-22	26	Change "40" to "39"
5-22 5-24	28 22	Change "6 audits" to "7 audits"
5-22 5-24	30 24	Change "12 audits" to "11 audits"
5-22 5-25	31 11	Change "13" to "12"
5-24	8	Change "have verified" to "verify" and "were" to "are"

Errata
Cable Tray Hanger PSR

<u>PSR Page</u>	<u>Item/Line No.</u>	<u>Correction</u>
Table 5-3	TES-2	Change "January 31" to "March 4"
"	TCP-87-31	Delete entire reference
6-1	3	Change "Qualification" to "Design Verification"
A1-2	4.1	
A4-5	4.11	
A7-2	4.3	
A10-4	4.15	
A12-2	4.3	
A14-4	4.7	
A16-3	4.2	
A21-4	4.17	
A24-3	4.9	
A35-2	4.10	
B2-2	4.4	
6-1	4	
A1-2	4.2	
A25-2	4.1	
A33-3	4.11	
A35-2	4.11	
B1-2	4.3	
B2-2	4.5	
B7-2	4.2	
6-2	19	Change "October 22, 1986" to "April 30, 1987"
A4-4	4.3	
A15-2	4.8	
A20-3	4.13	
A24-3	4.6	
A33-3	4.7	
A35-2	4.2	
B1-2	4.8	
B4-2	4.11	
B7-2	4.7	

Errata
Cable Tray Hanger PSR

<u>PSR Page</u>	<u>Item/Line No.</u>	<u>Correction</u>
6-2	22	Change "Unit 2 Cable Tray Selected Attributes As-builting Program" to "Unit 1 Spread Room Frame and Unit 2 Cable Tray Selected Attributes As-builting Program"
A21-4	4.8	
A33-3	4.3	
B2-3	4.18	
B4-2	4.3	
6-2	26	Change "June" to "May"
6-2	30	Change "October 1986" to "February 1987" and "Rev. 1" to "Rev. 0"
6-3	31	Change "October 1986" to "May 1987"
6-3	33	Change "September 1980" to "1983 Edition"
6-3	45	Change "Revision 3, September 1978" to "Revision 2, February 1976"
6-4	49	Change "February 19, 1987" to "February 2, 1987"
A4-5	4.15	
A20-2	4.4	
A21-4	4.9	
A35-2	4.5	
B2-3	4.19	
B4-2	4.4	
6-5	68	Change "Verification" to "Validation"

Errata
Cable Tray Hanger PSR

A8-3	4.10	Change "Multimode Response Multiplier - Studies" to "Multimode Response Multiplier at the Stress Level - Studies" and "April 10, 1986" to "April 4, 1986"
A10-2	F	Change "Engineering studies (References 4.11, 4.12 and 4.16)" to "Engineering studies (References 4.8, 4.11, 4.12 and 4.16)"
A15-2	4.5	Change "September 30" to "October 9"
A20-2	4.3	Change "Supplemental Procedure for Unit 2 Walkdown - Selected Cable Tray Attributes Data Collection Unit 2" to Unit 1 Spread Room Frame and Unit 2 Cable Tray Selected Attributes As-building Program"
B5-2	4.2	
B9-2	4.2	
A25-2	4.3	Change "November 11," to "October 31,"
A34-2	4.3	Change "1986" to "1987"
A34-2	4.4	Change "Overlap Criteria in Piping" to "Dynamic Analysis of Piping Using the Structural Overlap Method"
B6-2	4.2	Change "August 28" to "August 31"

Errata
Conduit Supports Trains A and B
and Train C Larger than 2-inch Diameter PSR

<u>PSR Page</u>	<u>Item/Line No.</u>	<u>Correction</u>
5-16	22	Change "was verified" to "is verified"
5-12 TABLE 5-1, page 1	42 8	Change "(Reference 25)" to "(Reference 46)"
6-2 A30-2	25 4.4	Change "CPE-EB-FVM-CS-014" to "TE-FVM-CS-014"
6-3 B4-2	34 4.2	Change "June 10, 1987" to "July 2, 1987"
6-3	New-46	Add: CPE-EB-FVM-CS-014, "Design Control of Electrical Conduit Raceways for Unit 2 Installation in Unit 1 and Common Areas", Revision 5, dated July 13, 1987
A9-2	4.4	Change "1985" to "1986"

Errata
Conduit Supports Train C
2-inch Diameter and Less
PSR

<u>PSR Page No.</u>	<u>Item/Line No.</u>	<u>Correction</u>
5-15	14	Change "17" to "15"
5-15 5-16	17 20	Change "7" to "6"
5-15 5-17	19 4	Change "6" to "5"
5-16	12-13	Change "have verified" to "verify" and "were" to "are"
Table 5-3	ATP-87-01B	Delete entire reference
6-2	21	Change "0210-053, 055 and 057" to "0210-053, 055, 057 and 059"

Errata
Conduit Supports Train C
2-inch Diameter and Less
PSR

<u>PSR Page No.</u>	<u>Item/Line No.</u>	<u>Correction</u>
6-2	26	Change "CCL Test Report for Static and Cyclic Testing of Train C Conduit Support Components, Hilti Bolt Test and Unistrut P2543 Welded Foot Hanger Test" to "CCL Test Report for Static and Cyclic Testing of Train C Conduit Support Components for Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station (CPSES)"
6-3	29	Change "November 1985" to "February 1986"
6-3	34	Change "EC-9.04" to "ECE-9.04" and "Post Construction Hardware Validation Program, July 1987" to "Control of Post Construction Hardware Validation Program Manual, August 1987"